

## Memorandum

Date: June 26, 2023

To: Indigenous Wellness Core

From: Val Austen-Wiebe, Senior Provincial Director, Indigenous Wellness Core

**Cc**: Natalie McMurtry, Interim Vice President, Provincial Clinical Excellence

Dr. Francois Belanger, Vice President, Quality & Chief Medical Officer

**RE:** Announcement – Marty Landrie, Executive Director, Indigenous Wellness Core

It is with mixed feelings, that I am writing to let you know that Marty Landrie, Executive Director, Indigenous Wellness Core has submitted his resignation effective August 30, 2023. Marty will be on vacation beginning on July 3, 2023, until his last day with AHS on August 30<sup>th</sup>.

On behalf of the IWC, we want to thank Marty for his many years of service with AHS. He has made significant and valuable contributions in Indigenous Health through the years including leadership roles in the Indigenous Health Program, Indigenous Health Strategic Clinical Network, as the operational leader in the IWC, and the key lead with the development and ongoing support of the AHS Wisdom Council. AHS is grateful to him for his sage wisdom and knowledge that he shared openly in the development and implementation of the Indigenous Health Commitments: A Roadmap to Wellness. This roadmap will continue to guide and support AHS in our steadfast commitment to working with all First Nation, Metis, and Inuit peoples towards our goals of providing culturally safe healthcare for Indigenous patients and families.

I want to wish Marty all the very best as he moves forward into the next phase of his career. Although his legacy with live on in AHS, Marty's resignation will leave a hole for all who knew him, and he will most definitely be missed. Even though Marty will be with AHS (on vacation) over the next several weeks, the IWC will proceed with recruitment of the Executive Director, IWC Operations role, immediately.

Sincerely.

Val Austen-Wiebe Senior Provincial Director

Indigenous Wellness Core

1/11